OPTOELECTRONIC
SAFETY GUARDS
Product information
2
Safety in system – Protection for man and machine
Often, it is unavoidable that people have to intervene with the workings of a machine.
When this is done, the safety of the operator is imperative.
This demands the responsibility of the machine operator, which is also required by the

products.schmersal.com.
1)  The height depends on the
protection field height
Type to
EN 61496
Type Range Resolution Protection heights Range Type Material
number
Type 2
Safety light
curtain SLC SLC240COM
14 mm 330 … 1930 mm 0,3 …  7 m SLC240COM-ER-xxxx-14 ---
30 mm 330 … 1930 mm 0,3 … 12 m SLC240COM-ER-xxxx-30 ---
35 mm 330 … 1930 mm 0,3 …  7 m SLC240COM-ER-xxxx-35 ---
Safety light
grids SLG SLG240COM
2 beams 500 mm 0.3 … 12 m SLG240COM-ER-0500-02 103016120
3 beams 800 mm 0.3 … 12 m SLG240COM-ER-0800-03 103016122
4 beams 900 mm 0.3 … 12 m SLG240COM-ER-0900-04 103016127
xxxx = For different heights and other combinations, see products.schmersal.com.
--- = The material number is dependent on the protective field heights.
16
■ SLC420 ■ SLC420 M/S ■ SLG420 ■ SLG422-P

Master
14 mm 170 … 2100 mm 0.3 … 7 m SLC420-ER-xxxx-14-RFBM ---
30 mm 170 … 2420 mm 0.3 … 10 m SLC420-ER-xxxx-30-RFBM ---
50 mm 170 … 2420 mm 0.3 … 10 m SLC420-ER-xxxx-50-RFBM ---
Master + High range 30 mm 170 … 2420 mm 0.3 … 18 m SLC420-ER-xxxx-30-RFBMH ---
Slave
14 mm 170 … 2100 mm 0.3 … 7 m SLC420-ER-xxxx-14-RFBS ---
30 mm 170 … 2420 mm 0.3 … 10 m SLC420-ER-xxxx-30-RFBS ---
50 mm 170 … 2420 mm 0.3 … 10 m SLC420-ER-xxxx-50-RFBS ---
Slave + High range 30 mm 170 … 2420 mm 0.3 … 18 m SLC420-ER-xxxx-30-RFBSH ---
Safety light grids
SLG
Included in
standard version SLG420
Included in standard version
2 beams 500 mm 0.3 … 18 m SLG420-ER-0500-02-RF 101207359
3 beams 800 mm 0.3 … 18 m SLG420-ER-0800-03-RF 101207360
4 beams 900 mm 0.3 … 18 m SLG420-ER-0900-04-RF 101207361
High range
2 beams 500 mm 8 … 50 m SLG420-ER-0500-02-RFH 101207362
3 beams 800 mm 8 … 50 m SLG420-ER-0800-03-RFH 101207363
4 beams 900 mm 8 … 50 m SLG420-ER-0900-04-RFH 101207364
Active-passive with
deflecting mirror ULS SLG422-P Active-passive system 2 beams 500 mm 0.3 … 7 m SLG422P-ER-0500-02-RF 101207547
SAFETY LIGHT GRIDS AND CURTAINS
TYPE 4 – RANGE 420/422 – PREFERRED TYPES

High range and
integrated status display
14 mm 170 … 1930 mm 3 … 10 m SLC440-ER-xxxx-14-H1 ---
30 mm 170 … 1930 mm 4 … 20 m SLC440-ER-xxxx-30-H1 ---
High protection class / SLC440 + Protective enclosure PH/SH SLC440-ER-xxxx-xx-01 ---
AS-i SLC440AS Integrated AS-i SaW
14 mm 170 ... 1450 mm 0,3 …  7 m SLC440AS-ER-xxxx-14 ---
30 mm 170 ... 1770 mm 0.3 … 10 m SLC440AS-ER-xxxx-30 ---
Multifunctional SLC445 Muting cyclic operation
with multiscan
14 mm 170 … 1450 mm 0,3 …  7 m SLC445-ER-xxxx-14-01 ---
30 mm 170 … 1770 mm 0.3 … 10 m SLC445-ER-xxxx-30-01 ---
Light grids SLG
Compact SLG440COM
Compact
2 beams 500 mm 0.3 … 12 m SLG440COM-ER-0500-02 103004060
3 beams 800 mm 0.3 … 12 m SLG440COM-ER-0800-03 103004063
4 beams 900 mm 0.3 … 12 m SLG440COM-ER-0900-04 103004064
High protection class / Compact + Protective enclosure PH SLG440COM-ER-xxxx-xx ---
Included in
standard
version
SLG440
Included in standard version
2 beams 500 mm 0,3 … 12 m SLG440-ER-0500-02 101216818
3 beams 800 mm 0,3 … 12 m SLG440-ER-0800-03 101216819
4 beams 900 mm 0,3 … 12 m SLG440-ER-0900-04 101216820
High range
2 beams 500 mm 4 … 20 m SLG440-ER-0500-02-H 103009186
3 beams 800 mm 4 … 20 m SLG440-ER-0800-03-H 103009187
4 beams 900 mm 4 … 20 m SLG440-ER-0900-04-H 103009188
Integrated status display
2 beams 500 mm 0,3 … 12 m SLG440-ER-0500-02-01 101216821
3 beams 800 mm 0,3 … 12 m SLG440-ER-0800-03-01 101216822
4 beams 900 mm 0,3 … 12 m SLG440-ER-0900-04-01 101216823
High range and
integrated status display
2 beams 500 mm 4 … 20 m SLG440-ER-0500-02-H1 103009189
3 beams 800 mm 4 … 20 m SLG440-ER-0800-03-H1 103009190
4 beams 900 mm 4 … 20 m SLG440-ER-0900-04-H1 103009191
High protection class / SLG440 + Protective enclosure PH/SH SLG440-ER-xxxx-xx-01 ---
AS-i SLG440AS Integrated AS-i SaW
2 beams 500 mm 0,3 … 12 m SLG440AS-ER-0500-02 103007551
3 beams 800 mm 0,3 … 12 m SLG440AS-ER-0800-03 103007554
4 beams 900 mm 0,3 … 12 m SLG440AS-ER-0900-04 103007557
Multifunctional SLG445 Muting cyclic operation
with multiscan
2 beams 500 mm 0,3 … 12 m SLG445-ER-0500-02-01 103005424
3 beams 800 mm 0,3 … 12 m SLG445-ER-0800-03-01 103005425
4 beams 900 mm 0,3 … 12 m SLG445-ER-0900-04-01 103005426
2 beams 500 mm 3 … 20 m SLG445-ER-0500-02-H1 103006524
3 beams 800 mm 3 … 20 m SLG445-ER-0800-03-H1 103006527
4 beams 900 mm 3 … 20 m SLG445-ER-0900-04-H1 103006530
23
Type to EN 61496 Safety Feature Series Special features Resolution Protection heights Range Type Material number
Type 4
Light curtain SLC